YRR, # £ (R A »F/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

_2?_




0000000000000 /Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

D000 |5|g] 22|80
== ¢

Ne [PARTS Ne{ 2| 3| 5| & [QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 [14013 -[*1*[-[ 2 [oooOo0O0O0O0000 SCREW_9/64X400L=55
2 37746 -|*|[*|-| 1 |DoooDDOCO SUPPORT BRACKETCFIXED KNIFE
3 |8100 -|*|*|-| 2 |poboooooO SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 130025 *|*|-| 2 |[DODOOOOOOOO WASHER
5 |37728 - *1*|-| 1 |pDoO FIXED KNIFE
6 |6031-01 | -|*|*|-| 2 |DDDODOOOOO SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
7 |37727 - *1*|-| 1 |ooooO FIXED KNIFE BASE
8 |8031 -|*|*|-| 1 |DoooooDOO SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
9 37729 -|*|*|-| 1 |cooOO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 {30075 -|*|*|-| 1 |[000oOOODO SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
11 {37720 - *1*|-| 1 |pDoO MOVING KNIFE
12 (37721 -|*{*|-| 1 |[D00oO MOVINGL KNIFE SHAFT
13 (37722 -|*|*|-| 1 |oooooooo COLLAR
14 18028 -|*|*|-| 2 |booOoDDOOOOOO SET SCREW MS5X0.80L=5
15 {37723 -|*|*|-| 1 |opooooooo MOVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSH
16 8103 -|*|*|-| 1 |D0oooDOOOO0O0 SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
17 {30066 -|*|*|-| 1 |ooooooOOOOOO PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
18 37724 -|*|*|-| 1 |D0Do0O0O0OO MOVING KNIFE SHAFT CRANK
19 {90617 - *|*|-| 1 |poooooDO JOINT
20 |18065 -|*|*|-| 1 |pD0pooCOOOOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
21 (37718 -|*|*|-| 1 |pooooooooO SPRING
22 |37717 -|*[*|-| 1 |DboDo0DO0OO KNIFE SPRING PLATE
23 4135 - *|*|-| 2 |pooooooo NUT
24 |37716 -|*[*|-| 1 (000D0OO JOINT SCREW
25 4135 - *|*|-| 1 |0oooooOO NUT
26 |90617 -|*[*|-| 1 |DD0DOoOO JOINT
27 37714 -|*|*|-| 1 |pooooooo KNIFE CRANK SUPPORT PLATE
28 |37715 -|*|*|-| 1 |boDODOOOO0O0O KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
29 {90618 -|**|-| 1 |poooooO SCREW M5X0.8L.=18.0
30 |50103 -|*{*|-| 1 |pooOoO NUT
31 38149 -|*|*|-| 1 |boopooooOOO PACKING
32 (37709 -|*|{*|-| 1 |DboDODO KNIFE CRANK
33 |90625 -|*|*|-| 1 |poooooooO WASHER
34 [4135 -|*{*|-| 1 (20000000 NUT
35 |11953 -|*|*|-| 1 |booooooooO SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
36 [8145-02 | - | *|[*|-| 1 |0OC KNIFE BALL
37 |38146 - *|*|-| 1 |ooDO KNIFE BALL SHAFT
38 (37711 -|*{*|-| 1 |boDOODOOOOO0 SPRING
39 |37710 -|*|*|-| 1 |poooooo KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
40 (37712 -|*{*|-| 1 |(0D0DOC CHANGING PLATE
41 150409 -|**|-| 1 |soLD0OOOOOO0 NUT
42 (38158 -|*{*|-| 1 |soLooOOO0O CHANGING PLATE POSITION SCREW
43 130068 -|*|*|-| 1 |ooooOC STUD SCREW
44 |13076-01 | - | * [ *| - | 1 |D0DD0D00O0 NUT
45 |37708 - =1 *[ -] 1 |soLD SOLENOID BASE
46 |38124 -|*|*|-| 2 |[boooOOOO SCREW M6X0.75 L=25.0
47 |37713 - = *]-| 1 |soLnOO PLATE
48 [6031-01 | - | *|*|-| 2 |[soLOODOOOOO SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
49 130102 - *|*|-| 1 |2DOsoL 24vC SOLENOID (24V)
50 (30124 -|*|*|-| 2 |DoOOO-0D0OO “E" RING
51 130105 -|*|*|-| 1 |pDoooo-00 PIN
52 (30122 -|*[*|-| 4 |soLoOOO SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
53 |28068 -|*|*|-| 2 |bOOOOOOOODOOOOO  |SCREW M5X0.8 L=20

-28-




#EIYRE. &t LIF A A vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch




0000000000000 /Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

D000 (|| 22|80
== 9

Ne [PARTS Ne| 8| 8| 3| &|QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
55 |18364 -[*T*[-1 T [oooooo PROTECTING TUBE
56 |35952 - *1*|-| 1 |20C CABLE CONNECTOR
57 |35971 -|*|*|-| 1 |ooooooo SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
58 |37705 *|*|-| 1 |0D0OO CABLE
59 |38013 -|*|*|-| 4 |pooooooOO RUBBER PLUG
60 |30022 -|*[*|-| 3 |D0DOODODO CLAMP
61 |8040 -|*|*|-| 8 |pobooooDOO SCREW 9/64X400]L=8
62 /30025 -|*|[*|-| 8 |pO0ODDOOOO WASHER
63 |30022 -|*|-|-| 5 |pooooooo CLAMP
63 |30625 -|-|*|-| 5 |pboooDODO OC CLAMP (MEDIUM)
64 |35952 - *1*|-| 1 |oDC CABLE CONNECTOR
65 |35971 -|*|*|-| 1 |DoooDOO SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
66 |18364 -|*1*|-| 1 |coopoo PROTECTING TUBE
67 |37750 -|*[*|-| 1 |D0D0D0 2cXo5C CABLE
68 |30022 - *1*|-| 3 |pooC CLAMP
69 |8040 -|*|*|-| 3 |poooooOO SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
70 130025 -|*|*|-| 3 |poooOOOOO WASHER
71 (30187 -|*[*|-| 2 |pooooDO CONNECTOR PIN
721301500 |- | *|*|-| 1 (00000 4PC CONNECTOR COVER (4P)
73 |506650 | - | *|[*|-| 1 (20000 4RC CONNECTOR (4P)
74 139293 -|-1*|-| 1 |ooooooo oc NEEDLE UP SWITCH COMPLETE
75 (39207 -|-|[*|-| 1 |DooDoOOO NEEDLE UP SWITCH BRACKET
76 |37254 -|-1*|-| 1 |pooooooooooO SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
77 |11142 -|-|*|-| 1 |0000O000DODOOD00D00 |WASHER
78 |36442 -|-1*|-| 1 |poooooO SWITCH COVER
79 (39295 -|-{*|-| 2 |DODOOO DODOOC PIN CONTACT
80 |39296 -|-1*|-| 2 |boODOOOOO OOOOOC  |PIN CONTACT COVER
81 (37753 -|-[*|-| 1 |ooOO CABLE
82301850 | -|-|*|-| 1 |0D0OD ODOOOOOC CONNECTOR
83 |301510 | -|-|*|-| 1 |DODDOOD OODOOOOC |CONNECTOR COVER
84 130186 -|-|*|-| 2 |DOOOOOC0 OODOOOOOC  |PIN CONTACT
85 |38013 -1-|*|-| 2 |pOoDOOOOOO RUBBER PLUG
86 |30022 -|-1*|-| 3 |pooooooo CLAMP
87 (8040 -|-|*|-| 8 |popooOOO SCREW 9/64X400L=8
88 |30025 -|-]*|-| 38 |poooOOOOO WASHER

L Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

-30-




